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Surveyor, 16162

This report is the result of an unannounced Fire
and Life Safety re-certification survey conducted
at Avamere Herltage Tacoma on 11/5/2014 by a
representative of the Washington State Patrol,
Fire Protection Bureau. The survey was :
conducted In concert with the Washington State
Depardment of Social and Health Serviges
{B8HS) health survey teams,

! The facility has a total of 89 beds and at the time
i of this survey the census was 85

| the existing section of the 2000 Lifé Safety Gode |
was used in accordance with 42 CFR 483.70.

The facility is a single story structure of Type V-A
construction with exits (o grade. The faclity s
profected by a Type 13 fire sprinkier system
throughout and an automatic-fire alarm system
with corridor smoeke deteclion. All exits are to
grade with paved exit discharges to the public
way.

The facility is not in comipliance with the 2000 Life
: Safety Code as adopled by the Centers for
Medicare & Medicald Services.

| The surveyor was:

| aid L West
. Deputy State Fire Marshal

K 0122 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K G12
53=Di
| Building construction iype and height meets one
| of the following. 18.16.2, 18.1.6.3, 18.1.6.4,

ABORATORY DIRECESR'S DR PROYIAERFLUPFLICR REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE LTJ YA
1l

LTI -

\ : AA Wi i S+ ZOC\'DQ.— l L')

Any deficiency staternent ending with an asterisk {*) denctes a deficlency which the institution may be excused from corresting providing i is delermined l?a.al
cther safeguaids provide sufficient profaction to the patients. {See nstructions.} Except for pursing homes, the findings staled above are disciesable G days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For auwrsing homes, the above findings and plans of gorrection are disclosable 14

days following the date these deouments are made avallable to the Tacility, # daficiencins sre oited, an approved plan-of comrection is requisite to continted
pragtam paricipation,
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K€I12! Continued From page 1 K o4z C
{19361 K012 The penetration in
i room 407 was fixed on 11-5-
14 by the maintenance
director,
This Standard s not mel ag evidenced by: ‘
Surveyor: 19182 . -
Building construction type ahd height meets one An audit of the facility was completed !
?gtgesf?nowmg 191.6.2.19.1.6.3, 19.164, | to ensure that there were no other |
i penetrations. g
| This requiremant is not met as evidenced by i ‘
Based b { & staff ) i Rounds of the facility will be
ased upon bbservations and staff interviews on |
11/5/2014 between approximately 0830 and 1115 | completed monthy to monitor for
hours the facility has failed to maintain fire { penetrations.
resistive construction of the bullding capable of ,
resisting the passage of simoke and fire inlo other . . .
: compartments. This could allow the toxie preduct The Mainterance Director will be
i of combustion to move out of a room and into the ' responsible.
exit access cortidor and the sinoke compartment {
which would endanger the residents, staff and/or { .
| visitors within the fa%:iiity‘ ! Results of the rounds will be
% a8 includ . - submitted to the facility Quality
! The findings include, but are act mited to. -_ Assurance Committee monthly for 3
E In resident room #407 above the wardrobe \ months, then periodically thereafter.
i there s a pepetration in the wall where a cable !
f goes thru, this wall Is adjacent to the cornder, ﬁ
I The above was discussed and acknowledged by w[
i 'éhe {f:a:;}m)f Administrator and Maintenance ‘E Compliance Date 11-26-14
iractor {
K 018% NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K G18 E
SS=E| i
j Doors protecting corrider openings In ather than E
i required enclosures of vertical cpenings, sxits, o ;
t hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as §
i those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core %
twoed, or capable of resisting fire Tor at least 20 }
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s rminutes. Daors in sprinklered buildings are only

This requirement 1s not met as svidenced-by:

required to reslst the passage of smoke. There is
no impediment to the closing of the doors, Dbors
are provided with 2 means suitable for keeping

the door closed. Dulch doors meeting 16.3.6.3.6
are permitted,  19.3.6.3 %

Raoller latches are prohibited by CMS reguiations
in all health care facilifies.

This Standard is nol met as evidenced by:
Surveyor; 18192

Deoors protecting corfidor openings in other than
required encicsites of veriical openings, exits, or
hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as
those constructed of 1% Inch solid-bonded core
wocd, or capable of rasisting fire for at least 20
minutes. Doors in sprinkdered buildings are only
required to resist the passage of smoke. There is
ne impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors
are provided with & means suitable for keeping
the door closed. Duich doors meeting 16.3.6.38
are permifted,  19.386.3

Rolier latchee are prohibited by CMS regulations
in ali health care facilities.

Based upon observations and staff interviews on
11/6/2014 between approximiately 0815 and 1115
hours the facilty has failed t6 maintalh dobrs

K018 The door to the Kitchen was |
1_ fixed during the tour with the fire
marshal. The door to the admissions
office was fixed during the tour with
the fire marshal.

An audit of the facility was completed
to ensure that doors in the facility
. closed properly.

Rounds of the facility will be
completed monthly to assure that
doors close properly.

Results of the rounds will be
submitted to the facility QA
committee monthly for 3 months,
then periodically thereafter,

' The Maintenance Director will be
respensible.

Complience Date 11-26-14

.
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Continued From page 3

without impediments to their closing and latching.
This could result ina delay in getting the door to
the room closed in the event of a fire. This could
resull In toxic products of combustion geting into
the room and into the exit corrldor which would
endanger the residents, staft and/or visitors within
the smoke compartmeant.

The findings include, but are not limited {o:

£ 1. The door lo the kitchen from the corridor was

found to not close and latch.

2. The door to the Admissicns office failed to
close and lateh,

NOTE: THESE DEFICIENCIES WERE
CORRECTED AT THE TIME OF THE SURVEY.

The above was discussed and acknowledged by
the facility Administrator & Meintenance directaor,

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

K018

K054

with the manufacturer's specifications.

All required smoke detectors, including those
activating door hold-cpen devicas, are approved,
maintained, inspected and tested In accordance

9813

and the report is attached.

K 654 The facility had a tire and !
| security systems out on Friday 11-14-
14 and the report is as follows: All
Smoke Detectors are in complence

This Standard is nol met as avidenced by:
Surveyor: 19192

All required smoks detectors, including those
activating door hold-open deviges, are approved,
maintained, inspected and tested in accordance
with the manufacturer's specifications.  9.6.1.3

This requiremnent is not met as evidenced by:
Based upon record review and staff intervisws on

11/612G14 between approximately 083G and 1115
hours the facility Has falled to maitain iné smoke
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: detectors in the building as requires, This could
sresultin failure of the smoke detectors to operate
. propery which could result in a delay in the
detecting of fire 2nd could endanger residents,

| staff and/or visitors within the facility.

|

The findings include, but are not imited to:

i

1. Based on review of the annual confidance test

' report it was observed that the conlractor

| sensltivity test,

director.

!identifled 17 smoke detecteors that failed the

The above was discussed and acknowledged by
the facility Administrator and Maintenance

K054
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